USELU. ELAS, Receipt





## United States Patent and Trademark Office

2024084400

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News |



## Electronic Trademark Assignment System

# **Confirmation Receipt**

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT SUBMISSION TYPE: Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee name to SRA Global Clinical Development LLC previously recorded on Reel 004580 Frame NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: 0384. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of Application No. 77623076 to SRA Global Clinical Development LLC.

#### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SRA International, Inc.		07/08/2011	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SRA Global Clinical Development LLC
Street Address:	2605 Meridian Parkway, Suite 200
City:	Durham
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27713
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NORTH CAROLINA

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77623076	PHARMASSURANCE QMS

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfut,

Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	2024084000 docketing@finnegan.com B. Brett Heavner/ Finnegan et al. 901 New York Avenue, NW Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001-4413		
ATTORNEY DOCKE NUMBER:	:T	06551.0155	
NAME OF SUBMITT	ΓER:	B. Brett Heavner	
Signature:		/Brett Heavner/	
Date:		07/13/2011	
Total Attachments: 2 source=coverpage#page1.tif source=Pharmassurance assignment_SRA signed#page1.tif			
RECEIPT INFORMATION			
ETAS ID: Receipt Date; Fee Amount:	TM208251 07/13/2011 \$40		

# Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

## **ASSIGNMENT**

SRA International, Inc., a Virginia corporation with its principal place of business at 4300 Fair Lakes Court, Fairfax, Virginia 22033 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the U.S. trademark Application No. 77/623,076 therefor ("the Trademark").

SRA Global Clinical Development LLC, a hardware Limited Liability corporation with its principal place of business at 2605 Meridian Parkway, Suite 200, Durham, North Carolina 27713 ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire the Trademark.

In consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademark, and the right to sue and recover for past infringements, dilution, and other violations.

The Commissioner is requested to issue the certificate of registration to Assignee.

SRA INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Name:

Title

. . . . . . . . .

Date: Ywly 8, 30

Attorney Docket: 06551.0155

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant:

SRA Global Clinical Development LLC

Serial Number:

77/623,076

Filing Date:

November 28, 2008

Mark:

PHARMASSURANCE QMS

Examining Atty:

Brian Neville, Esq.

Law Office:

114

Commissioner for Trademarks P.O. Box 1451 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1451

## **POWER OF ATTORNEY**

Applicant revokes all previous powers of attorney and appoints B. Brett Heavner and each of the attorneys of Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P., all of 901 New York Avenue, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20001-4413, both jointly and separately as its attorneys with full power of substitution and revocation, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection with this application, to receive notices or process in proceedings affecting this application or resulting registration, and to receive the certificate of registration.

All correspondence relating to the application should be directed to B. Brett Heavner at the address listed above or via e-mail at <a href="mailto:docketing@finnegan.com">docketing@finnegan.com</a>.

SRA GLOBAL CLINICAL DEVELOPMENT LLC

. .

Name:

Wark D. 29

Title:

-C () 11 == 0.0

TRADEMARK REEL: 004584 FRAME: 0483



## **United States Patent and Trademark Office**

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



# Electronic Trademark Assignment System

# **Confirmation Receipt**

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SRA International, Inc.		07/08/2011	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SRA Global Clinical Development	
Street Address:	2605 Meridian Parkway, Suite 200	
City:	Durham	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	***************************************
Postal Code:	27713	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NORTH CAROLINA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
	77623076	PHARMASSURANCE QMS

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sant via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: Email: 2024084000

Correspondent Name:

docketing@finnegan.com

B. Brett Heavner / Finnegan et al.

PAGE 05/09

Page 2 of 2

Address Line 1: 901 New York Avenue, NW Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001-4413		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	06551.0155	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	B. Brett Heavner	
Signature:	/Brett Heavner/	
Date:	07/12/2011	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Pharmassurance assignment_SRA signed#page1.tif source=POA signed#page1.tif		
RECEIPT INFORMATION		
Receipt Date:	TM208108 07/12/2011 \$40	

## Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT